OP \$90.00 97095823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM704772 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Battery Resourcers, Inc		01/06/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascend Elements, Inc.	
Street Address:	133 Flanders Road	
City:	Westborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01581	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97095823	ASCEND ELEMENTS
Serial Number:	97109220	HYDRO-TO-CATHODE
Serial Number:	97111239	AE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173053198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175893898

Email: mail@davismalm-docketing.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Sampson Address Line 1: One Boston Place

Address Line 2: 37th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Sampson
SIGNATURE:	/rls/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASCENDELEMENTS_NAMECHANGE#page1.tif source=ASCENDELEMENTS_NAMECHANGE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0411

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BATTERY RESOURCERS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BATTERY RESOURCERS, INC." TO "ASCEND ELEMENTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 9:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20220072927

Authentication: 202418763 Date: 01-18-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:42 AM 01/10/2022 FILED 09:42 AM 01/10/2022 SR 20220072927 - File Number 6363103

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BATTERY RESOURCERS, INC.

Battery Resourcers, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends one provision of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 17, 2021 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Ascend Elements, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Michael O'Kronley, its President, on this 6th day of January, 2022.

Bv:

Michael O'Kronley, President

980288.1

RECORDED: 01/26/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0413